JEFF MAIN STATE OF CALIFORNIA

ZONING ADMINISTRATOR ' COUNTY OF MONTEREY
RESOLUTION NO. 060292
A.P. #008-293-017-000

In the matter of the application of FINDINGS AND DECISION

Dan & Gayla McAweeney (PLN060292)

for a Coastal Development Permit and Design Approval in accordance with Title 20 (Monterey County Coastal
Implementation Plan Ordinances) Chapter 20.140 (Coastal Development Permits) of the Monterey County Code,
to allow the construction of an 850 square foot Caretaker’s Unit and 159 square foot deck (approximately 12 cubic
yards cut/144 cubic yards fill), located at 1219 Padre Lane, Pebble Beach, Coastal Zone, came on regularly for
hearing before the Zoning Administrator on July 27, 2006.

Said Zoning Administrator, having considered the application and the evidence presented relating thereto,

1. FINDING:
EVIDENCE:

2. FINDING:
EVIDENCE:

FINDINGS OF FACT

CONSISTENCY - The Project, as conditioned is consistent with applicable plans and
policies, the Del Monte Forest Land Use Plan, Coastal Implementation Plan (Part 5), Part 6
of the Coastal Implementation Plan, and the Monterey County Zoning Ordinance (Title 20)
which designates this area as appropriate for residential development.

(a) Plan Conformance — Staff has reviewed the project as contained in the application and
accompanying materials for consistency with the Del Monte Forest Land Use Plan (LUP),
Part 5 of the Coastal Implementation Plan (CIP), and Part 6 of the Coastal Implementation
Plan (CIP) and for conformity with the Monterey County Zoning Ordinance (Title 20) and
have determined that the project is consistent with the Del Monte Forest Land Use Plan
which designates this area as appropriate for residential development. Conditions have been
incorporated addressing exterior lighting and landscaping requirements. Staff notes are
provided in Project File PLN060292.

(b) Land Use — The parcel is zoned Low Density Re51dent1a1 1.5 units/acre, Design Control
District, Coastal Zone (LDR/1.5-D (CZ)). The uses are allowed per §20.14.060 and meets all
necessary regulations per §20.64.30 for a caretaker unit.

(c) Development Standards — The project is in compliance with Site Development
Standards for a Low Density Residential District in accordance with §20.14.060; including
setback requirements for accessory structures.

(d) Floor Area Ratio (FAR) — Development standards for the zonlng district limit FAR to
17.5 percent of the property. The project proposes FAR of 14.3 percent (8,157 square feet).

(e) Site Visit — The on-site inspection of the parcel by the project planner.

(f) Project File — The application, plans, and support materials submitted by the applicant to the
Monterey County Planning and Building Inspectlon Department for the proposed development,
found in Project File PLN060292.

SITE SUITABILITY - The site is suitable for the use proposed.

(a) The application and plans submitted for by the applicant in the project file at the
Monterey County Planning and Building Inspection Department.

(b) The on-site inspection of the parcel by the project planner.




(c) The subject parcel meets the requirements as detailed in “Geotechnical Engineering
Investigation Proposed Residence Project F28701.01-01” Twining Laboratories, Inc.
(October 2000).

(d) The project as proposed is consistent with policies of the Del Monte Forest Land Use Plan
dealing with development in archaeologically sensitive areas, evidenced by the archaeological
report prepared by Archaeological Consulting, dated July 2000 contained in the project file.
Condition number 3 has been added to require that work be stopped in the event that any
archaeological resources are found on site.

(e) The project has been reviewed by the Monterey County Planning and Building Inspection
Department, Water Resources Agency, the applicable Fire Department, Public Works
Department and Environmental Health Division. There has been no indication from those
agencies that the site is not suitable. There are no physical or environmental constraints such as
geologic or seismic hazard areas, environmentally sensitive habitats, or similar areas that would
indicate the site is not suitable for the use proposed.

(f) The project is in conformance with policies of the Del Monte Forest Land Use Plan
(LUP), specifically policy 78a, which encourages “the use of caretakers’ accommodations as
an appropriate means of providing affordable housing for caretakers, ranch hands,
convalescent help, and domestic employees” and the Circulation element of the LUP, which
encourages the separation of visitor and resident traffic. Caretaker Units are considered units
of residential development for the purposes of calculating density in areas of new residential
land uses planned in the Del Monte Forest (Table A). Staff has determined that adequate
density exists in the Del Monte Forest Planning Area for the proposed project based on staff’s
review of maximum allowed densities, current zoning designations, total acreages within
each zoning classification, number of units allowed, number of buildable lots, number of
existing vacant lots and number of existing caretaker units. Staff continually updates a

* density matrix reflecting approved and existing units in Del Monte Forest and is attached to

3. FINDING:
EVIDENCE:

4. FINDING:
EVIDENCE:

the subject staff report reflecting the approval of the subject unit. The proposed project is

outside the areas designated by Table A of the Del Monte Forest LUP for residential planned
development densities.

CEQA — The proposed project will not have a significant environmental impact.

(a) Criteria contained in Article 19, Sections 15300.2 (Exceptions) & 15303 (Small
Structures) of the California Environmental Quality Act Guidelines allow this project to be
categorically exempted from environmental review. Due to the project’s limited scale, no
significant adverse environmental impacts were identified during review of the proposed
project.

HEALTH AND SAFETY — The establishment, maintenance, and operation of the proposed
development will not, under the circumstances of the particular case, be detrimental to the
health, safety, peace, morals, comfort, and general welfare of persons residing or working in
the neighborhood or to the general welfare of the County.

(a) The project as described in the application and accompanying material was rev1ewed by
the Department of Planning and Building Inspection, applicable Fire Department, Public
Works and Parks Departments, Environmental Health Division, and Water Resources
Agency. The respective departments and Agency have recommended conditions, where
appropriate, to ensure that the project will not have an adverse effect on the health, safety,
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5. FINDING:

EVIDENCE:

6. FINDING:

EVIDENCE

7. FINDING:

EVIDENCE:

and welfare of persons either residing or working in the neighborhood or the County in
general.

NO VIOLATIONS - The subject properties are in compliance with all rules and regulations
pertaining to zoning uses, subdivisions and other applicable provisions of Title 20. Zoning
violation abatement costs, if any, have been paid.

(a) Section 20.40.020 of the Monterey County Zoning Ordinance. Staff verification of the
Monterey County Planning and Building Inspection Department records indicates that no
violations exist on subject property.

PUBLIC ACCESS - The project is in conformance with the public access and public

recreation policies of the Coastal Act and Local Coastal Program, and does not interfere

with any form of historic public use or trust rights (see 20.70.050.B.4). No access is

required as part of the project as no substantial adverse impact on access, either individually

or cumulatively, as described in §20.70.050.B.4.c of the Monterey County Coastal

Implementation Plan, can be demonstrated.

(a) The subject property is not described as an area where the Local Coastal Program requires

access.

(b) The subject property is not indicated as part of any designated trails or shoreline access as

shown in Figure 15, the Recreational Facilities Map, and Figure 16, the Shoreline Access
Map, of the Del Monte Forest Area Land Use Plan.

(¢) No evidence or documentation has been submitted or found showing the existence of
historic public use or trust rights over this property.

(d) Staff site visit.

APPEALABILITY -~ The project is appealable to the Board of Supervisors and the
California Coastal Commission.

(a) Sections 20.86.070 and 20.86.080 of the Monterey County Coastal Implementation Plan.

DECISION

THEREFORE, it is the decision of said Zoning Administrator that said application be granted as shown on the
attached sketch, subject to the attached conditions.

PASSED AND ADOPTED this 27th day of July, 2006.

JEFF MPIN, ZONING ADMINISTRATOR

COPY OF THIS DECISION MAILED TO APPLICANT ON  AUG - 2 2006

THIS APPLICATION IS APPEALABLE TO THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS. IF ANYONE WISHES TO
APPEAL THIS DECISION, AN APPEAL FORM MUST BE COMPLETED AND SUBMITTED TO THE
CLERK OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS ALONG WITH THE APPROPRIATE FILING FEE ON OR

- BEFORE a6 12 2008
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THIS APPLICATION IS ALSO APPEALABLE TO THE COASTAL COMMISSION. UPON RECEIPT OF
NOTIFICATION OF THE DECISION BY THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS, THE COMMISSION
ESTABLISHES A 10 WORKING DAY APPEAL PERIOD. AN APPEAL FORM MUST BE FILED WITH
THE COASTAL COMMISSION. FOR FURTHER INFORMATION, CONTACT THE COASTAL
COMMISSION AT (831) 427-4863 OR AT 725 FRONT STREET, SUITE 300, SANTA CRUZ, CA

This decision, if this is the final administrative decision, is subject to judicial review pursuant to California
Code of Civil Procedure Sections 1094.5 and 1094.6. Any Petition for Writ of Mandate must be filed with the
Court no later than the 90™ day following the date on which this decision becomes final.

NOTES

1. You will need a building permit and must comply with the Monterey County Building Ordinance in
every respect.

Additionally, the Zoning Ordinance provides that no building permit shall be issued, nor any use
conducted, otherwise than in accordance with the conditions and terms of the permit granted or until
ten days after the mailing of notice of the granting of the permit by the appropriate authority, or after
granting of the permit by the Board of Supervisors in the event of appeal.

Do not start any construction or occupy any building until you have obtained the necessary permits
and use clearances from the Monterey County Planning and Building Inspection Department office
in Salinas.

2. This permit expires two years after the above date of granting thereof unless construction or use is
started within this period.

Dan & Gayla McAweeney (PLN060292)
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Monterey County Planning and Building Inspection | Project Name: McAweeny

Condition Compliance and/or Mitigation Monitoring File No: PLN060292 APNs: 008-293-017-000
Reporting Plan Approval by: Zoning Administrator Date: 27 July 2006

1 PBD029 - SPECIFIC USES ONLY Adhere to conditions and uses specified [Owner/ Ongoing
Coastal Development Permit And Design Approval to in the permit. Applicant unless
allow the construction of an 850 Sq. Ft. Caretaker's Unit : other-

| and 159 Sq. Ft. deck (Approximately 12 Cu. Yds. wise
Cut/144 Cu. Yds. fill). The Project is located at 1219 stated

Padre Lane, (Assessor's Parcel Number 008-293-017-
000), Pebble Beach. This permit was approved in
accordance with County ordinances and land use
regulations subject to the following terms and conditions.
Neither the uses nor the construction allowed by this
permit shall commence unless and until all of the
conditions of this permit are met to the satisfaction of the
Director of Planning and Building Inspection. Any use or
construction not in substantial conformance with the terms
and conditions of this permit is a violation of County
regulations and may result in modification or revocation
of this permit and subsequent legal action. No use or
construction other than that specified by this permit is
allowed unless additional permits are approved by the
appropriate authorities. (Planning and Building
Inspection)

Dan & Gayla McAweeney (PLN060292)
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Proof of recordation of this .;otwe shall

work shall be halted immediately within 50 meters (165
feet) of the find until a qualified professional archaeologist
can evaluate it. The Monterey County Planning and
Building Inspection Department and a qualified
archaeologist (i.e., an archaeologist registered with the
Society of Professional Archaeologists) shall be
immediately contacted by the responsible individual
present on-site. When contacted, the project planner and
the archaeologist shall immediately visit the site to
determine the extent of the resources and to develop
proper mitigation measures required for the discovery.
(Planning and Building Inspection)

archaeologist immediately if cultural,
archaeological, historical or
paleontological resources are uncovered.
‘When contacted, the project planner and
the archaeologist shall immediately visit
the site to determine the extent of the
resources and to develop proper
mitigation measures required for the
discovery.

2 PBD025 - NOTICE-PERMIT APPROVAL Owner/ Prior to
: The applicant shall record a notice which states: A permit | be firnished to PBL Applicant Issuance

(Resolution 060292) was approved by the Zoning of
Administrator for Assessor's Parcel Number 008-293- grading
017-000 on 27 July 06. The permit was granted subject and
to fourteen (14) conditions of approval which run with building
the land. A copy of the permit is on file with the permits
Monterey County Planning and Building Inspection or start of
Department." Proof of recordation of this notice shall be use.
furnished to the Director of Planning and Building
Inspection prior to issuance of building permits or
commencement of the use. (Planning and Building
Inspection)

3 PBD030 - STOP WORK - RESOURCES FOUND Stop work within 50 meters (165 feet) of {Owner/ Ongoing
If, during the course of construction, cultural, uncovered resource and contact the " |Applicant/
archaeological, historical or paleontological resources are | Monterey County Planning and Building Archaeo-
uncovered at the site (surface or subsurface resources) Inspection Department and a qualified  [logist
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4 WR40 - WATER CONSERVATION MEASURES Compliance to be verified by building Owner/ Prior to
The applicant shall comply with Ordinance No. 3932, or | inspector at final inspection. IApplicant final
as subsequently amended, of the Monterey County building
Water Resources Agency pertaining to mandatory water inspect-
conservation regulations. The regulations for new ion/
construction require, but are not limited to: occupancy
a. All toilets shall be ulira-low flush toilets with a
maximum tank size or flush capacity of 1.6 gallons, all
shower heads shall have a maximum flow capacity of
2.5 gallons per minute, and all hot water faucets that
have more than ten feet of pipe between the faucet and
the hot water heater serving such faucet shall be
equipped with a hot water recirculating system.

b. Landscape plans shall apply xeriscape principles,
including such techniques and materials as native or low
water use plants and low precipitation sprinkler heads,
bubblers, drip irrigation systems and timing devices.
(Water Resources Agency) ‘

5 FIRE(021 - FIRE PROTECTION EQUIPMENT & Applicant shall enumerate as “Fire Applicant | Prior to
SYSTEMS - FIRE SPRINKLER SYSTEM Dept. Notes” on plans. or owner issuance
(STANDARD) of
The building(s) and attached garage(s) shall be fully building
protected with automatic fire sprinkler system(s). permit.
Installation shall be n 8¢ cordance with the applicable Applicant shall schedule fire dept. Applicant or | Prior to
NFPA standard. A minimum of four (4) sets of plans h sprinkler inspection owner frami
for fire sprinkler systems must be submitted by a FOugh sp P | ramng
California licensed C-16 contractor and approved prior mspection
to installation. This requirement is not intended to delay
issuance of a building permit. A rough sprinkler
inspection must be scheduled by the installing contractor | Applicant shall schedule fire dept. final |Applicant or | Prior to
and completed prior to requesting a framing inspection. | sprinkler inspection owner final
(Pebble Beach Community Services) building

Inspection
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“PBD0Z1 — LIGHTING — EXTERIOR LIGHTING

Owner/

(Planning and Building Inspection)

6 Submit three copies of the lighting Prior to
PLAN plans to PBI for review and approval.  |Applicant issuance
All exterior lighting shall be unobtrusive, harmonious with of
the local area, and constructed or located so that only the building
intended area is illuminated and off-site glare is fully permits.
controlled. The applicant shall submit 3 copies of an
exterior lighting plan which shall indicate the location,
type, and wattage of all light fixtures and include catalog
sheets for each fixture. The exterior lighting plan shall be
subject to approval by the Director of Planning and
Building Inspection, prior to the issuance of building

| permits. (Planning and Building Inspection)

7 PBD032(B) - TREE AND ROOT PROTECTION Submit evidence of tree protection in Owner/ Prior to
Trees which are located close to the construction site(s) the form of photos to PBI for review Applicant Issuance
shall be protected from inadvertent damage from and approval. of
construction equipment by fencing off the canopy Grading
driplines and/or critical root zones (whichever is greater) and/or
with protective materials, wrapping trunks with protective Building
materials, avoiding fill of any type against the base of the Permits
trunks and avoiding an increase in soil depth at the feeding
zone or drip-line of the retained trees. Said protection
shall be demonstrated prior to issuance of building permits
subject to the approval of the Director of Planning and
Building Inspection. (Planning and Building
Inspection)

8 EROSION AND RUNOFF CONTROL Submit evidence that erosion and Owner/ Prior to
Prior to the issuance of a grading or building permit, the | unoff control measures have been Applicant | issuance
applicant shall submit evidence that erosion and runoff implemented in accordance with of grading
control measures have been implemented in accordance Monterey County’s Erosion Control and
with Monterey County’s Erosion Control (Chapter (Chapter 16.12) and Grading (Chapter building
16.12) and Grading (Chapter 16.08) Ordinances. 16.08) Ordinances. permits
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PBD018(A) - LANDSCAPE PLAN (SINGLE
FAMILY DWELLING ONLY)

The site shall be landscaped. At least 60 days prior to
occupancy, two (2) copies of a landscaping plan shall be
submitted to the Director of Planning and Building
Inspection for approval. A landscape plan review fee is
required for this project. Fees shall be paid at the time of
landscape plan submittal. The landscaping plan shall be in
sufficient detail to identify the location, species, and size
of the proposed landscaping materials and shall be
accompanied by a nursery or contractor's estimate of the
cost of installation of the plan. Such a plan shall address
screening structures from 17 Mile Drive. Before
occupancy, landscaping shall be either installed or a
certificate of deposit or other form of surety made payable
to Monterey County for that cost estimate shall be
submitted to the Monterey County Planning and Building
Inspection Department. (Planning and Building
Inspection)

Submit landscapé plans and
contractor’s estimate to PBI for review
and approval.

Owner/
Applicant/
Contractor

At least 60
days prior
to final
inspection
or
occupancy

10

PBD018(A) - LANDSCAPE MAINTENANCE
(SINGLE FAMILY DWELLING ONLY)

All landscaped areas and fences shall be continuously
maintained by the applicant; all plant material shall be
continuously maintained in a litter-free, weed-free,
healthy, growing condition. (Planning and Building
Inspection)

All landscaped areas and fences shall be
continuously maintained by the
applicant; all plant material shall be
continuously maintained in a litter-free,
weed-free, healthy, growing condition.

Owner/
Applicant

Ongoing

11

PBD014 - GRADING-WINTER RESTRICTION

No land clearing or grading shall occur on the subject
parcel between October 15 and April 15 unless authorized
by the Director of Planning and Building Inspection.
(Planning and Building Inspection)

None

Owner/
Applicant

Ongoing
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Submittal of approveci énd ;é-corded

occupancies exist within a single building, each
individual occupancy shall be separately identified by its
own address. Letters, numbers and symbols for
addresses shall be a minimum of 4-inch height, 1/2-inch
stroke, contrasting with the background color of the
sign, and shall be Arabic. The sign and numbers shall
be reflective and made of a noncombustible material.
Address signs shall be placed at each driveway entrance

12 PBD006 - DEED RESTRICTION — CARETAKER Owner/ Prior to
UNIT ’ deed restriction to PBI. Applicant Issuance
Prior to the issuance of permits for caretaker unit of
construction, or for use of an existing structure as a Grading
caretaker unit, the applicant shall record a deed restriction and
stating the regulations applicable to the caretaker unit as Building
described in Section 20.64.030.C. (Planning and Permits
Building Inspection)

13 WR43 - WATER AVAILABILITY Submit the Water Release Form to the |Owner/ Prior to
CERTIFICATION Water Resources Agency for review IApplicant issuance
The applicant shall obtain from the Monterey County and approval. of any
Water Resources Agency, proof of water availability on building
the property, in the form of an approved Monterey permits
Peninsula Water Management District Water Release :
Form. (Water Resources Agency)

14 FIRE(011 - ADDRESSES FOR BUILDINGS Applicant shall incorporate Applicant | Prior to
All buildings shall be issued an address in accordance specification into design and enumerate | or owner | issuance
with Monterey County Ordinance No. 1241. Each as “Fire Dept. Notes” on plans. of
occupancy, except accessory buildings, shall have its building
own permanently posted address. When multiple permit.

Dan & Gayla McAweeney (PLN060292)
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and at each driveway split. Address signs shall be and
visible from both directions of travel along the road. In
all cases, the address shall be posted at the beginning of
construction and shall be maintained thereafter. Address
signs along one-way roads shall be visible from both
directions of travel. Where multiple addresses are
required at a single driveway, they shall be mounted on
a single sign. Where a roadway provides access solely
to a single commercial occupancy, the address sign shall
be placed at the nearest road intersection providing
access to that site. Permanent address numbers shall be
posted prior to requesting final clearance. (Pebble
Beach Community Services)

Applicant shall scheduié.ﬁfevaept.
clearance inspection

Applicarit '
or owner

Prior to

final
building
inspection
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ETAKER UNIT - PEBBLE BEACH

1219 PADRE LANE

PEBBLE BEACH, CA 93953

ABBREVIATIONS

LEGEND

SYMBOLS

PROJECT TEAM

PROJECT INFORMATION

SHEET INDEX.

i
i
§
I

=
bre roumo
e SR s
&
5 o
3 Hew
E et
I ZE=
=
=
=
-y,

an

EomoraTt peoct
CATTMILEEIP)
Gomengnt

mEne war
PR WAL

I WAL TS
R v

20 LT

IO waL

woam e

woat Franmg
EonTvasou3 WGuacR
srweoo

QTR WALIGar)

pooc s
[

=

—= w000 MESEa
===
I——a

ooon mruseL

= aruo

® [r—
wou paw,samas
paciliicing
—

&—| TR

SECTION

$CCTON T ICATION
CCTwicn: eenow
£z anavn

FRUSH GRADE (SPQT}
S ERE
rmxy —\ _ EXSTING GRADE (SPOT}

/m N

—r am e PROPEATTLPG

—

eraere:

T [N} ba-a Ax EIa3T
et

Comact, ROV TY P KLY

CiviL.

. 00k 0 Ko
prmr
=2

MECHANICAL

M RO ke ARG

i

ELECTRICAL

pee

QAL o DL

R

reascen cancraicr unare
rRacal
tocaner A rA0RT
ety N,
e mInaitam .
Tomwa: toarisiorcz
[ rarcazesmrar,

BIMBMCWCONT: () POPOLC MARLCN 8 FECT

ook smeas: .
APPVOPUNCTHMAL PAMLTOROLG  CMIMLE,
ATIEIGO 4CAR GARAEL: yosesy,
cavoun roroe, ssaze,
A0 TRILEY AemzF,
Svarora: nmsacs,

PADFUECD EARCTAKIA DTANSG AITA  $1030 £,

o~ awras ¥,

FLODAARTM RATIOS {10 0ak Ak

rmonam. an

POPROPOID CARCTAKIA DT AR

Tataa [Re- R RNy
ronenaacor
oTCovoune:

nzees,

PROPOCOTARCTALIALST S CT,

k00 0 w00 B yaLTS.

Tarae weaes “nrpsaun

CouEnmuCIoe  TreCY
sccueswer:  ma

SHI. # SHEETTIILE

g covenmiaTt

GENERAL NOTES

FIRE SPRINKLER NOTES

LEGAL DESCRIPTION

LOCATION MAP

CUT AND FILL INFOQ

AREa, A9 HE DCICRICD A4 FOLLOW,

O T =3 SR YO nn OF
OF SURVEYS MOMFERTY COURTY AECONQZ,
" enanee
TR i o £ R DO
st ity o
10T o T T e P,
n-gr:l:«'vnwnummmm:unmnvmw-n-(n«en\:ww:wlenwm:
awncra, " OF

presi- RN SRR

VICINITY MAP
K,

CuTmar T G nic,
AL CUT 3 2 126247,
btttz

SCOPE OF WORK

MEW EB(CLS CARETAZEN U, 1 BCOAODM, § EIVEICK, TELATH w00 BLEX.
0 T NGVAL

2, BT conzmuCTION DL,

%, fary #h0raCED WOBK T VLLLT PLACE LATCR
x|

& 1 OENEANL EOMTRACTON DULL M ACIPONTOLE FOR ol VERVICATION |
UG ARCITEGT ¥R £LA R KCAT O AN EDRRTG T FAICR
wong.

2, THC CCHEAL COmTIATION DAL DT REZPONE OLE FOM T WORN 430 IC.

rchTIGN 0 ALL TKADCE A1) COVERMNMG ACONCCE. aD AL .

EXTERALY 120 LABDR (310w BA o0 CHRED] O PESE ik O ROGEA T

OMA COWPLETE. el

- o
iy

B

R TH PROS CR CICTUTION OF T ST

2. JRIIEN DMIEEOHE Suatt Ve PASCEDERCE OUER JCUED oS s
CrH-iaaihg

ANOTLCT AT,

L THEEE ONAMDT Salt UL EOWIDERED EUCIANTIALLY EDLALCTE O CTE
ASRanT e he

o«
COnTALETON Y0 FAGVK A1 LANOD 10
s et Te oot e D Wi L e e S O o7
R DA, ETCR e

S A e ners

AAL sumac 10
BT ALY & ARy AL AT BT B E T Tk SCIVRL L B
TR EDTIAEIOR DML FORT T ETIOS] A3 HaTw Y THG A TCET
I Ot ARaES oA 10 Cormcharidn &

%, AMT PROPOSED AT DOwn Of LUNUNCE £2L1 BE ATCLTORED bt waiToeE ATALATT

VO [7) WORRIG DATS M ADVANEE, KCDUCTTS SALL B BAECTED FO NG
ancaeer,

DUV voue Dt KT
WCTRIETS BUL

gt
MADC ot TS 8 LAST ELVEN T G RO DAY M AGVASEE,

SCDSCEICT TO G ARGATEET,

IO 411 ACTALED U 110210 M ACCOABARCE mTW ECCTION 109 04 D

‘TUmACIY AGDSTLD EEMTION OF U

L T3 0 AMEZE T, ALY ST Eeecl CHED S Boed

2. OMAaGZ an b DATIVE CaLTA DOw3 204 st oot IEH 10
THC CEITIE PR rAMELLR anC xEoumCa T

"!llmmu‘ll ntm:uuu:lﬂ i!k
IR CYDTOH BCPA MO F0a REv 1 AP RV

a :annlMlmuAﬂtnr:nlr » kot L8380 bae
a e

Vou
T

A E s e s venTof Pt o L Ribne,

o mzuummnnumm{nﬂv‘zuv-u

fSam

aovac.
T 3 T ARG DI AMTaOAT..

b)Y, .
NC
WALD RUHNE £ DOST

Amcuirecys tUr

2343 CamoTHBCaD, BUTE 11

OWTORCY, EaLYOMmA K3
Pramcan e
raxaiueu

T g
Q
2]
uj g
@ :
2
m
m
L
o
s
[
=z
=]
i g
s
s iz
w §=
o FE]
<€ 28
[&] =3

HH!HHHHIHI

P
Cover Sheet

T

AO01

facusue:  punan




e ]

LY

(3

Toaa

Nv1d 3US

g

5%

[ TR Sy

e,

g

7

gl 7

7/

/7

7 seper -

o

S

&

&

i

W Wm mmmmxmm memm mmm ,m M mm wu m m_m__. Bine B L0E - muw::a: ~ .
b ML e e
¥ Huin gy fit A
§ mw s H " i |

9T0~LEZ~900 Nd¥

CARETAKER UNIT - PEBBLE BEACH

¥ FFARLE R APAL: D037B3QI700

"una Transgone et

431 s1da21MwY

1500 T DINHTE TV




L

L

Loy

/i / S

g T
b / H
/ n Ir. ':

oo FLOOR PLAN

Cco

BW
GR

. NV
“ seats u~..::.- X 1696.5
: D

ASGE

T MH

ca

FH

SL.
AD

END

NEW

EXISTING

_STORM DRAIN
SANITARY SEWER

WATER
PoLINYL cHLGRIDE

_FOUNDATION B
IRON PIPE

DOWNSPOUTS

DRIP CHAIN
CLEANGUT

FNISH FLOOK,
BACK OF WA
ToP oF wALk

GRATE
INVERT

sroT eLevafiB.
FOUNDATION DEAIN -
ASSUMED SUBBRADE &1

®

o]
ju]
>a
&

2]

Yoy

BANHoLE

GATEH Bast
WATER van
FIRE HvORa
gter v
ABER oran

5 LANE

CARETAKER UNIT - PEBBLE BEACH

RITEIG

DR

;
k

FLOOR PLA!

mCCTHO:



e . \\..

S e
(resan,

LAl tfle

REAR EIEVATION .

=Ryl

s e

A3.1

AP HEDO3-263.017000

CARETAKER UNITS - PEBBLE BEACH

1219 PADRELANE
PEBSLE DSADH CADIZN

oo anzug
Por—r— -
ocumrn an
o=y

[

gl

ELEVATIONS

oo

Py

!



Exhibit D
Unit/Densi
Matrix — Del
Monte Forest

Land Use Plan




APPLICANT: MCAWEENEY

APN: 008-293-017-000

FILE # PLN060232

1 sooumit  £—% 2500 Limit  [RE

Cily Limits

Feel




	page 1
	page 2
	page 3
	page 4
	page 5
	page 6
	page 7
	page 8
	page 9
	page 10
	page 11
	page 12
	page 13
	page 14
	page 15
	page 16
	page 17
	page 18

